Key Decision Details		
Decision Name	FUTURE HIGH STREET FUND	
Date of Decision	13 February 2020	
Decision maker	Cabinet	
Describe the Decision taken	The Cabinet has noted the work to date with the Future High Street Fund and has delegated authority to the Service Manager – Growth, after consultation with the Executive Leader and Deputy Executive Leader and Corporate Director (Place), to finalise the preparation of and submit the draft Future High Street Fund Business Plan for St Neots to the Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government on behalf of the Council.	
What were the reasons for taking the Decision?	As outlined in the report.	
What alternative options were considered and rejected?	As outlined in the report.	
Conflict of interest and dispensation	None declared.	
Is the decision a Key Decision?	Yes	
Was the decision included in the Forward Plan	Yes	
Was the decision subject to the urgency proceedings?	No	
List the background papers to any report considered	MHCLG Future High Street Fund Full Business Case Template	

by the Decision Taker	
Person Making this report	Habbiba Peacey
Decision will be effective the day after call-in expires. Call-in expires on	24 February 2020
Accompanying Documents	Future High Street Fund Report Future High Streets Fund - St Neots Options